
Youth Apprenticeship Employment Opportunities

Date 
Added Employer Location(s) YA Program Specific YA Unit

(s) Other Details Employer Contact Email Phone

12/14/2022 PGA Inc. Weston Architecture & 
Construction

Heating/Cooling or 
Plumbing Please complete YA application portfolio to be 

shared with PGA.

Rob Geurink robg@pgainc.net 715-241-5342

11/01/2022 Aqua Finance, Inc. Wausau IT

IT Essentials, IT 
Network & Security, IT 
Software & Application 
Development

Interested students can apply by navigating to 
aquafinance.com -> Careers -> Explore Careers at 
Aqua and choose IT, or use the following link http:
//aquafinance.hrmdirect.com/employment/job-
opening.php?req=2266832&#job. 

Nora Lewallen nlewallen@aquafinance.com 800-234-3663 Ext. 1101

10/26/2022 Greenheck Schofield Manufacturing Manufacturing 
Processes

Interested students can apply online through 
Greenheck's website. Students will need to create 
a profile and then go into the application for the 
Youth Apprentice posting.  It students have 
questions at anytime about the application 
process, please reach out to Sarah Kolodziej at 
sarah.kolodziej@greenheck.com or Madisyn Irwin 
at  Madisyn.irwin@greenheck.com. Also note that 
Youth Apprentices will start at $15/hr plus a shift 
premium of $1.50/hr since their hours of work are 
in the afternoon/evenings which is considered an 
off-shift.  They also get paid holidays.

Sarah Kolodziej or Madisyn 
Irwin sarah.kolodziej@greenheck.com / madisyn.irwin@greenheck.com 715-692-6738

09/27/2022 Schuette Metals P.O. Box 1305, Wausau, 
WI 54402 Manufacturing Welding & Machining

Schuette Metals would like to hire two new 
Welding Youth Apprentices and two new 
Machining Youth Apprentices at $15 an hour. 
Please share these opportunities with your 
students and encourage any interested students to 
complete the YA application portfolio. Feel free to 
share applications directly with Marnie Bredlau, 
who is the Human Resource Manager at Schuette 
Metals, at mbredlau@schuettemetals.com or you 
can share applications with me to pass along to 
Marnie. Please let me know if you share 
applications directly with Marnie. 

Marnie Bredlau - Human 
Resource Manager mbredlau@schuettemetals.com 715-355-4500 ext. 308

09/16/2022 TKC Wausau Architecture & 
Construction

Carpentry 
Fundamentals

TKC is a construction company in the Wausau 
area that focuses on remodels for interior, exterior, 
and commercial buildings, and also new home 
construction. They are interested in hiring a Youth 
Apprentice that would begin this upcoming spring 
semester. Interested students can complete the 
YA application portfolio and share with Dina to 
pass along to Keith at TKC.

Keith Sampica - Co-
Owner/Operations Manager keith@tkcwausau.com 715-212-5914

08/30/2022 G3 Industries, Inc. Kronenwetter Manufacturing Welding, Machining

Interested students should complete our YA 
application portfolio and either share with Dina to 
pass along to Lisa Chaplinski at G3 Industries or 
students can share their applications directly with 
Lisa. If you have a student(s) who shares their 
application directly with Lisa, please let Dina know. 

Lisa Chaplinski lisa.chaplinski@g3industries.com 715-693-1450 ext. 338

08/16/2022 Norlen, Inc.
900 Grossman Drive
PO BOx 200
Schofield, WI  54476

Manufacturing and 
possibly 
Engineering and 
Distribution and 
Logistics

Manufacturing 
Processes Emily Baumann ebaumann@norlen.com 715-359-1382



08/16/2022 Wausau Supply 
Company

7102 Commerce Drive, 
Schofield, WI 54476

Information 
Technology

IT Essentials, IT 
Network & Security, IT 
Software & Application 
Development

Interested students should complete the YA 
application portfolio and share with Dina or Pam to 
send to Mark Burger, Director of IT, at Wausau 
Supply.

Mark Burger mark.burger@wausausupply.com 800-236-1528 ext. 12424

08/08/2022 Mitchell Metal 
Products 905 S. State St., Merrill WI

Manufacturing, 
Transportation, 
Distribution & 
Logistics, 
Marketing

Manufacturing - 
Manufacturing 
Processes
Marketing - TBD
Transportation - TBD

Any students interested can fill out an application 
now on our website under the braod YA Program.  
Please emphasis the area you would like to work 
in the notes section.

Peter Crooks pcrooks@mitchellmetalproducts.com 715-218-8699

07/29/2022 Target 2707 Schofield Ave, 
Schofield WI Marketing Professional Sales Unit

Students working at Target will be assigned to 
work in 2 areas (Target and the Starbucks within 
Target)

Jaisyn Peterson jaisyn.peterson@target.com 715-355-4494

06/14/2022 Peoples State Bank Weston Finance Banking
Interested students should apply using the 
following link - https://bankpeoples.isolvedhire.
com/jobs/623126.html.

Scott Staszak scott.staszak@bankpeoples.com 715-847-4026

5/27/2022 Meyer 
Manufactuing Dorchester Manufacturing Welding, Assembly & 

Packaging

Interested students should complete the YA 
application portfolio and/or reach out to Tina 
Lewison

Tina Lewison, HR Manager tin.lewison@meyermfg.com 715-654-5132 ext. 185



5/18/2022 B&D Fabricators Edgar Manufacturing Machining & Welding

Interested students should complete the YA 
application portfolio and either share with Dina to 
pass along to Melissa Sommer or the student can 
share their application directly with Melissa. B&D 
Fabricators does offer a tuition reimbursement 
program to employees that work for their 
company. For YAs who are interested in welding 
and/or machining as their long term career goal, 
this could be a great option. Students can contact 
Melissa for additional details regarding their tuition 
reimbursement program.

Melissa Sommer msommer@bdfabricators.com 715-352-3480

5/16/2022 Red Woof Pet 
Resort

224661 Lilac Avenue
Wausau, WI  54401

Agriculture, Food 
& Natural 
Resources

Animal Fundamentals

Interested students can either complete the YA 
application portfolio and share directly with Anna 
Mae Buttke at ambuttke@frontier.com or share 
with Dina to pass along to Anna Mae. Otherwise, 
interested students can stop in at the Red Woof 
Pet Resort to complete their application as well. 

Anna Mae Buttke ambuttke@frontier.com 715-571-1631

05/04/2022 Piper Products 
(CFS Brands)

300 S. 84th Ave., 
Wausau, WI 54401

Manufacturing & 
STEM

Assembly & Packaging, 
Machining, Welding, 
Engineering Drafting, 
Mechanical/Electrical 
Engineering

Interested students should complete the YA 
application portfolio and either share with Dina to 
pass along to Lisa Erdman or the student can 
share their application directly with Lisa.

Lisa Erdman - HR Manager lisaerdman@cfsbrands.com 262-218-2288

04/21/2022 Dan Sillars, General 
Contractor

223565 Co Rd KK, 
Wausau, WI 54401

Architecture & 
Construction Carpentry

Interested students should complete the YA 
application and either share with Dina to pass 
along to Cory Sillars, or the student can share 
their application directly with Cory.

Cory Sillars corysillars@gmail.com 715-845-7651

04/07/2022 Intercity State Bank Weston, Schofield, 
Wausau Finance Banking Job Locations:  Weston, Schofield, Wausau 

Hours:  Full-time Summer, Part-time School Year Sue Ann Hintz SueAnnh@intercitystatebank.com 715-359-4231



04/07/2022 Marshfield CLinic 
Health System

Weston and Park Falls 
Locations Health CNA

Interested students should apply at the links 
below:
https://marshfieldclinichealthsystems.wd5.
myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/External/job/Weston-
WI/Certified-Nursing-Assistant----High-School-
Youth-Apprenticeship-_R-0021215

https://marshfieldclinichealthsystems.wd5.
myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/External/job/Weston-
WI/Certified-Nursing-Assistant----Youth-
Apprenticeship-High-School-Program-_R-0021278

https://marshfieldclinichealthsystems.wd5.
myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/External/job/Park-
Falls-WI/Certified-Nursing-Assistant---Park-Falls--
High-School-Youth-Apprenticeship-Program-_R-
0021106
 

Barbara Agen agen.barbara@marshfieldclinic.org 715-221-7633 Ext. 17633

2/23/2022 S.C. Swiderski, LLC 401 Ranger Street, 
Mosinee WI

Architecture & 
Construction Carpentry

Interested students can reach out to Melissa 
and/or complete the YA Application portfolio and 
either NTC or High School will share with Melissa.

Melissa Rozmarynowski melissar@scswiderski.com 715-693-7858

1/26/2022 Rennes Health & 
Rehab Weston Health CNA

Interested students can either complete the YA 
application portfolio and share directly with Alice at 
Rennes or students can complete the online 
application on their careers page (www.
rennesgroup.com). If students complete their 
online application, they should email Alice to let 
her know they've applied. 

Alice Vaught alicev@rennesgroup.com 920-338-4061

12/17/2021 Greenheck Schofield Manufacturing
Manufacturing 
Processes and/or 
Assembly & Packaging

Interested students should contact Sarah 
Kolodziej directly regarding next steps in the 
application process.

Sarah Kolodziej sarah.kolodziej@greenheck.com 715-692-6738



12/17/2021 Aspirus Wausau 
Hospital Wausau Health CNA

Interested students should contact Doua Vang 
directly regarding next steps in the application 
process. 

Doua Vang doua.vang@aspirus.org N/A

11/09/2021 Arow Global 924 N. Park View Circle, 
Mosinee, WI 54455 Manufacturing

Assembly & Packaging
Manufacturing 
Processes

Interested students should complete the YA 
application and either share with Dina to pass 
along to the employer, or the student can share 
their application directly with the employer as well. 

Aimee Paszkot apaszkot@arowglobal.com 715-693-6020 ext. 234

11/01/2021 Dale's Weston 
Lanes

5902 Schofield Ave, 
Weston, WI 54476 Hospitality

Kitchen, Dining, 
Meetings & Events, 
Marketing & Sales 1 & 2 

Interested students should complete the YA 
application and either share with Dina to pass 
along to the employer, or the student can share 
their application directly with the employer as well. 

Sarah Elliott sarahelliott@letsgobowl.org 715-359-8488 Ext. 102

10/18/2021 Noodles & 
Company

1800 Stewart Ave., Suite 
500, Wausau, WI 54401 Hospitality Kitchen & Dining

Interested students should complete the YA 
application and either share with Dina to pass 
along to the employer, or the student can share 
their application directly with the employer as well. 

Alexander Dodd wausau@iwiventures.com 715-845-5554

10/06/2021 Walmart Wausau Marketing Professional Sales
Merchandising

Interested students should contact Dina regarding 
next steps. Tara Stern tjstern.s02127.us@wal-mart.com 715-359-2282



09/28/2021 Marshfield Clinic Wausau, Weston, 
Marshfield Health & IT Nursing Assistant, 

Dietary, Pharmacy, IT

Interested students should contact Jenny Schad 
for more information about these opportunities and 
how to apply. 

Jenny Schad schad.jennifer@marshfieldclinic.org 715-389-3517

09/13/2021 Aqua Finance, Inc. Wausau Finance Accounting April Hallas ahallas@aquafinance.com 715-298-7455

09/13/2021 Aspirus Medford 
Country Gardens Medford, WI Health CNA; dietary Samantha Dyre samantha.dyre@aspirus.org 715-748-8854

09/13/2021 Aspirus Wausau 
Hospital

333 Pine Ridge Blvd., 
Wausau, WI  54401 Health CNA positions in OCU 

and Rehab Kelsey Franklin kelsey.franklin@aspirus.org 715-574-2559

09/13/2021 Benedictine Living 
Community Wausau Health Dietary Aide

Benedictine is looking for a Dietary Aide every 
other weekend and every other holiday from 7 am 
- 1:30 pm.  or 12:45 pm - 7:45 pm.  Pay is $14.00
/hr.  Please complete YA Application and/or call 
Julie Salyers to set up an interview at 715-675-
9451.

Julie Salyers julie.salyers@bhshealth.org 715-675-9451



09/13/2021 Butkus Masonry, 
LLC Owen, WI Architecture & 

Construction Masonry Erica Butkus butkusmasonry@gmail.com 715-678-2636

09/13/2021 Community 
Financial Bank Stratford Finance Banking Lori Salzmann lsalzmann@cfbanker.net 715-687-9000

09/13/2021 D&D Tire & Auto 
Center, Inc. Park Falls Transportation Auto Tech Chuck Damrow ddtire007@gmail.com 715-762-2525

09/13/2021 Dale's Weston 
Lanes

5902 Schofield Ave, 
Weston, WI Hospitality Kitchen & Dining Sarah Elliott sarahelliott@letsgobowl.org 715-359-8488 ext. 102

09/13/2021 FPG & LCD LLC 7805 Birch Street, Weston 
WI Health CNA; Dietary Aide Janalee Nahring jnahring@westonrecoveryandrehab.com 715-298-3833



09/13/2021 J&D Tube Benders 8951 Enterprise Way, 
Schofield, WI  54476 Manufacturing Welding, Machining

Would like to hire at least 2 new YA students in 
the areas of Welding and/or Machining. Interested 
students should complete our YA application and 
then share with Dina to pass along to the 
employer. Otherwise, you or the student can share 
directly with the employer as well. 

Lisa Felch lfelch@jdtube.com 715-359-2073 Ext. 117

09/13/2021 J&P Liquidators N5992 Deerbrook, WI  
54424 Marketing Professional Sales

Merchandising William Draheim pdraheim@frontiernet.net 715-627-0135

09/13/2021 Jon Griesbach 5910 Mesker St. Weston, 
WI 54476 Transportation Auto Tech Jon Griesbach jgriesb@aol.com 715-355-1553

09/13/2021 KG Dairy 170340 County Rd Z, 
Ringle, WI  54471 Agriculture General Animal Adam Kohn akohn42@gmail.com 715-880-0677

09/13/2021 Kwik Trip 2050 Stewart Avenue, 
Wausau, WI Hospitality Kitchen & Dining Erika Staffeil staffeilerika5@gmail.com 715-573-1364



09/13/2021 Mullins Cheese 204000 Cty Rd DB, 
Mosinee WI Manufacturing

Assembly & Packaging
Manufacturing 
Processes

Joe Donahue josephd@mullinscheese.biz 715-693-3205

09/13/2021 Phillips Service 
Center, Inc. Phillips, WI Transportation Auto Tech Dave Yanich psc54555@gmail.com 715-339-3655

09/13/2021 Wisconsin 
Kenworth Mosinee Transportation Diesel Tech Cory Heckendorf cory.heckendorf@csmtruck.com 715-693-3900

08/19/2021 Gilray Heating & 
Cooling Wausau Architecture & 

Construction
Mechanical/HVAC 
Fundamentals

Interested students should complete our YA 
application and then either share with Dina to pass 
along to the employer or send directly to the 
employer.

Randy Gilray gilrayheating@gmail.com 715-355-1244



07/16/2021 Aspirus Pleasant 
View Phillips Health Dietary Interested students should contact Peggy Lawver 

directly regarding next steps. Peggy Lawver peggy.lawver@aspirus.org 715-339-3113 Ext. 16124

07/02/2021 Welcome Dairy Colby Manufacturing & 
STEM

Basic & Advanced 
Industrial Maintenance 
& Bioscience

Interested students should complete our YA 
application and then send to Dina to pass along to 
the employer. Or you or the student could email 
the application directly to the employer if you 
prefer.

Sarah Krause skrause@welcomedairy.com 715-223-2874 Ext. 92

06/23/2021 Conger Toyota - 
LIFT Wausau Transportation Diesel

Interested students should complete our YA 
application and then send to Dina to pass along to 
the employer. Or you or the student could email 
the application directly to the employer if you 
prefer.

Scott Gipple sgipple@conger.com 715-845-0123 Ext. 303


